Releases - September 25, 2012

148807
236390
232788
187555
167418
176614
228518
253663
201417
253960
163159
010174
244028
254573
214181
254576

Last Name First Name Middle Name

Bailey
Bess
Carroll
Hill
Ingram
Loving
Lubben
Meredith
Miller
Pollard
Sheckles
Skaggs
Strunck
Thomas
Wilburn
Woodward

Daniel
Kelly
Lillie
Robbie
Wayne
Bishop
Sandra
Terry
Rosanna
Gary
Damon
Bobby
Brendan
Nicholas
Altwavian
April

Michael
L

May
Lee

Latashay
Gwen

D

Stone

Lamont
G

Lee

Maria

Type of Release

Shock Probation Began - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Minimum Expiration

Shock Probation Began - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State

Shock Probation Began - In State

Shock Probation Began - In State

Sex Offender Conditional Discharge - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Discharged - Minimum Expiration

Shock Probation Began - In State

Released From

Dismas Charities, Portland
Marion Adjustment Center
Western KY Corr. Complex
Bell County Forestry Camp
Barren County Jail
Christian County Jalil

KY Corr. Inst. for Women
Breckinridge County Jail
Calloway County Jalil
Jefferson County Det Cntr
Jefferson County Det Cntr
Lewis County Jail

Kenton County Det. Cntr
Mason County Det. Cntr
Fayette County Det. Cntr
KCIW Assessment

Highest Felony Class
Class B (10 - 20 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)




