Releases - September 25, 2012

DOC#	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name	Type of Release	Released From	Highest Felony Class
148807	Bailey	Daniel	Michael	Shock Probation Began - In State	Dismas Charities, Portland	Class B (10 - 20 years)
236390	Bess	Kelly	L	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Marion Adjustment Center	Class C (5 - 10 years)
232788	Carroll	Lillie	May	Shock Probation Began - In State	Western KY Corr. Complex	Class D (1 - 5 years)
187555	Hill	Robbie	Lee	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Bell County Forestry Camp	Class C (5 - 10 years)
167418	Ingram	Wayne		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Barren County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
176614	Loving	Bishop	Latashay	Shock Probation Began - In State	Christian County Jail	Class C (5 - 10 years)
228518	Lubben	Sandra	Gwen	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	KY Corr. Inst. for Women	Class D (1 - 5 years)
253663	Meredith	Terry	D	Shock Probation Began - In State	Breckinridge County Jail	Class C (5 - 10 years)
201417	Miller	Rosanna	Stone	Shock Probation Began - In State	Calloway County Jail	Class C (5 - 10 years)
253960	Pollard	Gary		Shock Probation Began - In State	Jefferson County Det Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
163159	Sheckles	Damon	Lamont	Sex Offender Conditional Discharge - In State	Jefferson County Det Cntr	Class C (5 - 10 years)
010174	Skaggs	Bobby	G	Shock Probation Began - In State	Lewis County Jail	Class C (5 - 10 years)
244028	Strunck	Brendan		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Kenton County Det. Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
254573	Thomas	Nicholas	Lee	Shock Probation Began - In State	Mason County Det. Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
214181	Wilburn	Altwavian		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Fayette County Det. Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
254576	Woodward	April	Maria	Shock Probation Began - In State	KCIW Assessment	Class D (1 - 5 years)